
Michigan (0-2) -vs- Long Beach State (2-0)
2/14/2015 at Long Beach, Calif. (Blair Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tanner Brown (1-0)
Loss: Lehmann, Keith (0-1)
Save: Ryan Cruz (1)
HBP: Lehmann, Keith, Hendrickson, Michael, Tanner Brown
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Frank Pflugradt First: Mike Jarboe Third Base: Will Van Raaphorst 
Start: 2 p.m.   Time: 3:24   Attendance: 1,595   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:
- Hendrickson faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Michigan 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 4 4
Long Beach State 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 X 7 11 0

Michigan 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cronenworth, Jacob 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bruder, Cody lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Maezes, Travis ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Bivens, Jake 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Glines, Jackson cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Patrick, Kendall dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Benedetti, Carmen ph/dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lugbauer, Drew 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
White, Kevin rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Slater, Johnny ph/rf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Wenson, Harrison c 2 1 0 0 0 2 1
Jacobson, Eric 2b/ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lehmann, Keith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wysocki, Cam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hendrickson, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pall, Bryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 4 2 1 11 4

2B: Benedetti, Carmen (1); Slater, Johnny (1)
HBP: Wenson, Harrison (1)
E: Maezes, Travis (2); Wenson, Harrison (1); Pall, Bryan (1)
DP: 1

Long Beach State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jared James lf 3 3 2 0 2 1 1
    Joey Sanchez rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zack Domingues 2b 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Garrett Hampson ss 3 1 1 3 1 0 0
Nolan Meadows dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 3
    Zack Belanger ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Zack Rivera rf/lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Daniel Jackson 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 5
Eric Hutting c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Tristan Mercadel cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Jonathan Serven 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Tanner Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Cruz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 11 5 5 8 10

2B: Jared James (1); Nolan Meadows (1)
SH: Zack Domingues (2)
SF: Zack Rivera (1)
SB: Garrett Hampson (1); Tristan Mercadel (1)
CS: Zack Domingues (1)
HBP: Zack Domingues (1); Garrett Hampson (1)

Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lehmann, Keith (L, 0-1) 1.2 3 3 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 7 12 2 1 48
Wysocki, Cam 0.2 4 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 23
Hendrickson, Michael 2.2 1 1 1 2 4 0 0 1 0 8 11 1 2 42
Pall, Bryan 3.0 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 10 12 3 4 44
Totals 11 7 6 5 8 1 0 2 0 31 41 6 7 157

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tanner Brown (W, 1-0) 6.0 2 1 1 0 8 0 0 1 0 20 21 3 7 96
Ryan Cruz (S, 1) 3.0 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 11 12 6 0 45
Totals 4 2 2 1 11 0 0 1 0 31 33 9 7 141



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Michigan - Top of 1st MIC LBS
Cronenworth struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 0 0
Bruder grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 0
Maezes flied out to cf (2-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st MIC LBS
JAMES, Jared doubled to right field (3-1). 0 0
DOMINGUES, Z grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1); JAMES, Jared advanced to third. 0 0
HAMPSON, Gar reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-2); JAMES, Jared scored. 0 1
MEADOWS, Nol doubled to left center (1-1); HAMPSON, Gar advanced to third. 0 1
RIVERA, Zack flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-1); HAMPSON, Gar scored. 0 2
JACKSON, Dan struck out looking (1-2). 0 2

Michigan - Top of 2nd MIC LBS
Glines singled up the middle (3-2). 0 2
Patrick struck out swinging (1-2). 0 2
Lugbauer struck out looking (1-2). 0 2
White struck out swinging (1-2). 0 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd MIC LBS
HUTTING, Eri struck out swinging (1-2). 0 2
MERCADEL, Tr singled to right center (1-0). 0 2
MERCADEL, Tr stole second. 0 2
SERVEN, Jona flied out to 2b (0-1). 0 2
JAMES, Jared walked (3-2). 0 2
DOMINGUES, Z walked (3-2); JAMES, Jared advanced to second; MERCADEL, Tr advanced to third. 0 2
HAMPSON, Gar hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); DOMINGUES, Z advanced to second; JAMES, Jared advanced to
third; MERCADEL, Tr scored. 0 3
Wysocki to p for Lehmann. 0 3
MEADOWS, Nol struck out looking (3-2). 0 3

Michigan - Top of 3rd MIC LBS
Wenson hit by pitch (3-2). 0 3
Jacobson struck out swinging (0-2). 0 3
Cronenworth grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2); Wenson advanced to second. 0 3
Bruder singled to left field, RBI (1-0); Wenson scored. 1 3
Maezes flied out to cf (0-0). 1 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd MIC LBS
RIVERA, Zack singled through the right side (0-2). 1 3
JACKSON, Dan singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (0-0); RIVERA, Zack
advanced to third on the error. 1 3
HUTTING, Eri singled to right field, out at second 2b to c to ss (3-2). 1 3
MERCADEL, Tr reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (1-1); JACKSON, Dan scored on the error;
RIVERA, Zack scored on a throwing error by ss, unearned. 1 5
SERVEN, Jona singled to left field (1-1); MERCADEL, Tr advanced to third. 1 5
Hendrickson to p for Wysocki. 1 5
JAMES, Jared struck out swinging (3-2); SERVEN, Jona out at second c unassisted, interference. 1 5

Michigan - Top of 4th MIC LBS
Glines lined out to 1b (0-1). 1 5
Patrick struck out swinging (2-2). 1 5



Lugbauer grounded out to 2b (2-2). 1 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th MIC LBS
Bivens to 2b for Maezes. 1 5
Jacobson to ss. 1 5
DOMINGUES, Z hit by pitch (0-0). 1 5
HAMPSON, Gar walked (3-0); DOMINGUES, Z advanced to second. 1 5
MEADOWS, Nol struck out swinging (1-2). 1 5
RIVERA, Zack reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); HAMPSON, Gar advanced to second; DOMINGUES, Z out
at third 3b unassisted. 1 5
JACKSON, Dan reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); RIVERA, Zack out at second ss to 2b. 1 5

Michigan - Top of 5th MIC LBS
White struck out looking (2-2). 1 5
Wenson struck out swinging (1-2). 1 5
Jacobson grounded out to 3b (0-1). 1 5

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th MIC LBS
HUTTING, Eri flied out to lf (3-2). 1 5
MERCADEL, Tr struck out looking (1-2). 1 5
SERVEN, Jona struck out swinging (2-2). 1 5

Michigan - Top of 6th MIC LBS
Cronenworth grounded out to 2b (3-2). 1 5
Bruder grounded out to ss (2-2). 1 5
Bivens grounded out to 2b (2-2). 1 5

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th MIC LBS
JAMES, Jared singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 1 5
JAMES, Jared advanced to second on an error by c, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third. 1 5
DOMINGUES, Z walked (3-1). 1 5
Pall to p for Hendrickson. 1 5
HAMPSON, Gar singled to right field, RBI (3-1); DOMINGUES, Z advanced to second; JAMES, Jared scored. 1 6
MEADOWS, Nol flied out to lf (3-2). 1 6
DOMINGUES, Z out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 6
HAMPSON, Gar stole second. 1 6
RIVERA, Zack singled to shortstop (3-1); HAMPSON, Gar advanced to third. 1 6
RIVERA, Zack advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 6
JACKSON, Dan grounded out to 3b (3-2). 1 6

Michigan - Top of 7th MIC LBS
CRUZ, Ryan to p for BROWN, Tanne. 1 6
Glines walked (3-2). 1 6
Benedetti pinch hit for Patrick. 1 6
Benedetti flied out to cf (0-1). 1 6
Lugbauer flied out to cf (0-0). 1 6
Slater pinch hit for White. 1 6
Slater doubled to right field, RBI (0-1); Glines scored. 2 6
Wenson struck out looking (0-2). 2 6

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th MIC LBS
Slater to rf. 2 6
HUTTING, Eri flied out to cf (1-1). 2 6



MERCADEL, Tr struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 2 6
SERVEN, Jona grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Michigan - Top of 8th MIC LBS
Jacobson flied out to 2b (1-1). 2 6
Cronenworth flied out to rf (2-1). 2 6
Bruder struck out swinging (3-2). 2 6

Long Beach State - Bottom of 8th MIC LBS
JAMES, Jared walked (3-0). 2 6
DOMINGUES, Z grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); JAMES, Jared advanced to second. 2 6
HAMPSON, Gar flied out to 2b (0-0). 2 6
BELANGER, Za pinch hit for MEADOWS, Nol. 2 6
BELANGER, Za singled up the middle, RBI (1-2); JAMES, Jared scored. 2 7
BELANGER, Za advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 2 7
RIVERA, Zack grounded out to ss (1-1). 2 7

Michigan - Top of 9th MIC LBS
SANCHEZ, Joe to rf for JAMES, Jared. 2 7
RIVERA, Zack to lf. 2 7
Bivens flied out to cf (1-2). 2 7
Glines flied out to cf (1-2). 2 7
Benedetti to dh. 2 7
Benedetti doubled down the rf line (1-2). 2 7
Lugbauer struck out swinging (1-2). 2 7

Long Beach State - Bottom of 9th MIC LBS


